EMI Test Receivers ESHS
9 kHz to 30 MHz
Eshs_de.fm  Seite 1  Mittwoch, 8. September 1999  1:40 13
• Comply with CISPR 16-1,
VDE 0876 and ANSI C63.2
• For measurements to European
Standards 55011 to 55022,
ETS, FCC, VCCI and VDE 0871

ESHS10 21 kg/18 kg with/without batteries
ESHS30 28.6 kg
Ordering information
Order designation
EMI Test Receiver ESHS10 1004.0401.10
EMI Test Receiver ESHS30 1002.9001.30
Accessories supplied power cable, connector for external
battery, operating manual,
N- to-BNC adapter
ESHS30 in addition hood for screen
Recommended extras
For interference measurements:
RF Current Probe
(9 kHz to 30 MHz) ESH2-Z1 0338.3516.52
ESHS30:
Current Probe 20 Hz to 100 MHz EZ-17 0816.2063.02
Active Probe
(9 kHz to 30 MHz, high-impedance) ESH2-Z2 0299.7210.52
Passive Probe
(9 kHz to 30 MHz, VDE 0876) ESH2-Z3 0299.7810.52
Four-line Artificial Mains Network
(9 kHz to 150 kHz/30 MHz,
VDE 0876) ESH2-Z5 0338.5219.52
Four-line Artificial Mains Network
(150 kHz to 30 MHz, 200 A) ENV 4200 1107.2387.02
Double Two-Wire ISN to CISPR22 for
unshielded telecommunication ports ENY22 1109.9508.02
Four-Wire ISN to CISPR22 for
unshielded telecommunication ports ENY41 1110.0175.02
Antenna Impedance Converter EZ-12 1026.4800.02
Two-line V-Network ESH3-Z5 0831.5518.52
V-Network 5 µH || 50 Ω ESH3-Z6 0836.5016.52
Attenuator (20 dB, 10 W) ESH2-Z11 0349.7518.52
Rod Antenna HFH2-Z1 0335.3215.52
Rod Antenna (MIL) HFH2-Z6 0837.1866.54
Loop Antenna (9 kHz to 30 MHz) HFH2-Z2 0335.4711.52
Loop Antennna (9 kHz to 1 MHz) HFH2-Z3 0335.6214.52
Inductive Probe HFH2-Z4 0338.3016.52
Tripod HFU-Z 0100.1114.02
Wooden Tripod (for HFH2-Z6) HZ-1 0837.2310.02
Pulse Limiter 9 kHz to 30 MHz ESH3-Z2 0357.8810.52
Highpass filter 150 kHz EZ-25 1026.7796.02
Option
3 additional RJ45 adapter sets
for ENY41 ENY4-B1 1109.9950.02
Other accessories
6-V Lead Acid Storage Battery,
maintenance-free, 10 Ah (2 required)
(for ESHS10) 0338.4012.00
Keyboard (English) PSA-Z1 1009.5001.32
Keyboard (German) PSA-Z1 1009.5001.31
Headphones 0110.2959.00
Service Manual ESHS10 1004.0553.24
Service Manual ESHS30 1003.0272.24
Service Kit EZ-8 0816.1067.02
19" Rack Adapter
with front handles ZZA-95 0396.4911.00
without front handles ZZA-951 0396.9488.00
Set of Front Handles ZZG-95 0396.5176.00
Cables
RF Connecting Cable (BNC)
(ESHS30)
IEC-bus Connecting Cable
1 m PCK 0292.2013.10
2 m PCK 0292.2013.20
Printer Cable EZ-11 0816.1767.02
Control Cables for artificial mains